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Price, Nathaniel/VBO

From: Boylan, Jeff <Boylan.Jeffrey@epa.gov>
Sent: Thursday, October 23, 2014 1:18 PM
To: Landin, Cecilia/VBO; Price, Nathaniel/VBO; Boylan, Jeff; Peed, Bryan K. CIV NAVFAC 

MIDLANT Norfolk; peherman@deq.virginia.gov; Stepien, Matthew M CIV NAVFAC 
MIDLANT, EV

Subject: FW: JEB Little Creek- SWMU 3 Proposed Plan

Importance: High

Matt, 
 
I have reviewed the latest graphic version (v6) of the SWMU 3 Proposed Plan.  All formal comments and subsequent 
edits to the document have been incorporated.  Please proceed forward with production and distribution to the library 
for the start of the public comment period. 
 
Jeffrey M. Boylan 
NPL/BRAC Federal Facilities Branch (3HS11) 
Office of Federal Facility Remediation and Assessment 
USEPA Region III 
1650 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 814‐2094 
Email: boylan.jeffrey@epa.gov 
 
 
 

From: Cecilia.Landin@ch2m.com [mailto:Cecilia.Landin@ch2m.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 5:41 PM 
To: Paul.Herman@deq.virginia.gov; Boylan, Jeff; MATTHEW.STEPIEN@NAVY.MIL 
Cc: Nathaniel.Price@CH2M.com 
Subject: RE: JEB Little Creek‐ SWMU 3 Proposed Plan 
Importance: High 
 
Team,  
Attached is the revised graphic version of the Proposed Plan. We respectfully request approval by mid‐day tomorrow 
10/23 to allow time for production and distribution to the library for the start of the public comment period. Please let 
me know if you have any questions or trouble with the file.  
 
Thanks! 
Cecilia 
 

From: Landin, Cecilia/VBO  
Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 2:33 PM 
To: Herman, Paul (DEQ); 'Boylan, Jeff'; Stepien, Matthew M CIV NAVFAC MIDLANT, EV 
Cc: Price, Nathaniel/VBO 
Subject: JEB Little Creek‐ SWMU 3 Proposed Plan 
Importance: High 
 
Team,  
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We have confirmed reservations at the Virginia Beach Central Library for November 18th. Attached is the final mark‐up of 
the Proposed Plan that has been sent for graphics revision. Also provided the new Table 1 entry we discussed on our call 
yesterday. I wanted to give you a head start on review. We will provide the final version as soon as it’s ready.  
 
Thanks! 
Cecilia 


